Discretionary Licensing Fees

Licence Type	2012/13 fees (£)	2012/13 fees + 2.7 % (£)
Animal Licences		
Zoo licence	382.55	392.88
 Breeding Establishments for Dogs (plus Veterinary Surgeon fee where inspection required) 	150.00	154.05
Animal Boarding Establishments (plus Veterinary Surgeon fee where inspection required)	150.00	154.05
Pet Shops (plus Veterinary Surgeon fee where inspection required)	150.00	154.05
Riding Establishment (plus Veterinary Surgeon fee where inspection required)	156.00	160.21
Dangerous Wild Animals (plus Veterinary Surgeon fee where required)	156.00	160.21
Street Trading Consents		
Minimum charge per week		
Minimum charge based on two trading days	33.00	33.89
Each additional	14.85	15.25
Annual more than 12 hours A roads	1,520.50	1,561.55
Monthly more than 12 hours A roads	210.00	215.67
Annual less than 12 hours A roads	765.00	785.66
Monthly less than12 hours A roads	101.00	103.27
Annual town centre (normal shopping hours)	1,475.00	1,514.82
Monthly town centre (normal shopping hours)	133.50	137.10
Extra days, minimum £95.00 monthly for up to 3 trading days per week	112.70	115.74
Extra days, beyond minimum	15.00	15.41
Annual other areas	705.00	724.04
Monthly other areas	93.00	95.51

Acupuncture, Ear Piercing, Electrolysis, Tattooing & Food Hawkers		
Premises including one person	122.50	125.81
Each additional Person	122.50	125.81
Hackney Carriage and Private Hire**		
Hackney Carriage Vehicle (per annum)	143.00	146.86
Private Hire Vehicle (per annum)	143.00	146.86
Private Hire Door Signs (per pair)	16.00	16.43
Plate replacement for damage or loss	27.50	28.24
Transfer licence	27.50	28.24
Driver's badge - First Year (excluding CRB, DVLA & Driver Assessment checks)	87.00	89.35
Driver's badge - 3 Years (excluding CRB and DVLA checks)	87.00	89.35
Driver's Knowledge Test (re-sit)	62.00	63.64
Driver Badge replacement for damage or loss	12.00	12.32
Private Hire Operator (1 year)	121.00	124.27
Private Hire Operator (3 years)	165.00	169.46
Licensing Sex Shops and Establishments		
Annual License Fee	2,531.00	2,599.34
Renewal	2,106.00	2,162.86
Other		
Motor Vehicle Salvage Operator	98.00	100.65
Pleasure craft hire per annum (plus Boat Inspector fees)	112.50	115.38

^{**} **NB** With respect to hackney carriage and private hire fees are applicable across all five zones namely Zone 1 – Bridgnorth; Zone 2 – North Shropshire; Zone 3 – Oswestry; Zone 4 – Shrewsbury & Atcham; and Zone 5 – Ludlow.